Brazoria County
Construction Change Order No, 2

“pROJECT INFORMATION: DESCRIPTION OF REVISED WORK:
ITB 1124-05 Quintana Beach Public Some of the pier's piles are not able to be driven to required depth and
PROJECT NAME & NO: Fishing Pier Restoration Project (582- up to (7) sister piles are required to structurally reinforce the original
21-11293) scope piling. Final pricing of this change order may be adjusted if fewer
AWARD AMOUNT: $2,347,200.00 piles are required.

NEW/REVISED PLAN SHEETS ATTACHED/NUMBERED:

N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
PREV CUMULATIVE C.0. CHANGE: $ 2,437,200.00 | ORIGINAL TIME: 180 days
CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: $ 62,650.00 | PREVIOUS CUMULATIVE CHANGE: 0 days
TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMT:  $ 2,499,850.00 | CHANGE DUE TO THIS C.O.: 0 days
TOTAL PERCENT CHANGE: 6.50% TOTAL WORKING DAYS: 180 days

"By signing this Change Order, the Contractor agrees to waive any and all clalms for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses: additional changes for
time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this charge and that this agreement Is made in accordance with the contract Involved. By signing below,
each signer Is acknowledging that are an authorized representative for the organization Involved."

Digitally signed by Christopher

Christopher Sallese, PMP

i
— ‘%/ ) /O - 2 - ZL’ Sallese, PMP Za;grzomo,oy 18:02:37

Coptractor ' Date Architect (If Applicable) Date
{
10/) [ 24 A 1o /24
County Construction M@mger Date County Project Manager Date County Purchasing Director Date
DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOICJ';T THE
ADD up to (7) prorated sister plles for structural reinforcement 71 $ 8,950.00 $62,650.00
Jo—
*New Items added by this C.0. TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $62,650.00

Page 1 of 1



